BSCL Series
Overview
RF inductors are designed to operate at high frequencies, typically in the MHz to GHz range.
Unlike power inductors, RF inductors are optimized for signal processing in radio
frequency (RF) circuits. They play a vital role in tuning, filtering and impedance matching in
communication and signal transmission systems.
Benefits
1. High mounting density of compact circuit due to crosstalk elimination that results from

Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Multilayer Ferrite chip inductors
20 to 30℃
50 to 80 %RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Unless otherwise specified
Humidity
BSCL00160808 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (±%)
BSCL00160808R10□00 0.1 25 MHz,200 mV 25 240 0.5 50 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R12□00 0.12 25 MHz,200 mV 25 205 0.5 50 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R15□00 0.15 25 MHz,200 mV 25 180 0.6 50 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R18□00 0.18 25 MHz,200 mV 25 165 0.6 50 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R22□00 0.22 25 MHz,200 mV 25 150 0.8 50 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R27□00 0.27 25 MHz,200 mV 25 136 0.8 50 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R33□00 0.33 25 MHz,200 mV 25 125 0.85 35 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R39□00 0.39 25 MHz,200 mV 25 110 1 35 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R47□00 0.47 25 MHz,200 mV 25 105 1.35 35 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R56□00 0.56 25 MHz,200 mV 25 95 1.5 35 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R68□00 0.68 25 MHz,200 mV 25 85 1.7 35 20,15,10
BSCL00160808R82□00 0.82 25 MHz,200 mV 25 75 2.1 35 20,15,10
BSCL001608081R0□00 1 10 MHz,200 mV 35 65 0.6 25 20,15,10
BSCL001608081R2□00 1.2 10 MHz,200 mV 35 60 0.8 25 20,15,10
BSCL001608081R5□00 1.5 10 MHz,200 mV 35 55 0.8 25 20,15,10
BSCL001608081R8□00 1.8 10 MHz,200 mV 35 50 0.95 25 20,15,10
BSCL001608082R2□00 2.2 10 MHz,200 mV 35 45 1 15 20,15,10
BSCL001608082R7□00 2.7 10 MHz,200 mV 35 40 1.15 15 20,15,10
BSCL001608083R3□00 3.3 10 MHz,200 mV 35 38 1.3 15 20,15,10
BSCL001608083R9□00 3.9 10 MHz,200 mV 35 36 1.5 15 20,15,10
BSCL001608084R7□00 4.7 10 MHz,200 mV 35 33 1.6 15 20,15,10
BSCL001608085R6□00 5.6 4 MHz,200 mV 35 22 1.1 5 20,15,10
BSCL001608086R8□00 6.8 4 MHz,200 mV 35 20 1.3 5 20,15,10
BSCL001608088R2□00 8.2 4 MHz,60 mV 30 18 1.5 5 20,15,10
BSCL00160808100□00 10 2 MHz,60 mV 30 17 1.7 5 20,15,10
NOTE: □-tolerance K=±10% / L=±15% / M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
Part No.
160808 0.00576
Net Weight (grms)
Size Code Net Weight (grms)
BSCL00160808 Series Specification
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Max. (±%)
BSCL00160808120□00 12 2 MHz,60 mV 30 15 1.8 3 20,15,10
BSCL00160808150□00 15 1 MHz,60 mV 20 14 1.5 1 20,15,10
BSCL00160808220□00 22 1 MHz,60 mV 20 11 1.7 1 20,15,10
Part No.
BSCL00160808 Series Specification
8 BSCL00160808 Series
 8.1 Construction: